



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3522 of 2020

DR. ONKAR KHANDWAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Along with

WPS No. 3613 of 2020

DR. SUMEET TRIPATHI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Order Sheet

30/03/2026	<p>Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harshal Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for CGPSC.</p> <p>Officer-in-Charge/Assistant Director, Directorate of Medical Education, Raipur shall remain present along with records of departmental enquiry on 10th April, 2026.</p> <p>Call both the matters on <u>10th April, 2026.</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>