

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3522 of 2020****DR. ONKAR KHANDWAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others
with****WPS/3613/2020****Order Sheet**

25.04.2026	<p>Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Harshal Chouhan, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Siddharth Ojha, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for CGPSC.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Ojha, call this matter in the next week.</p> <p>Dr. U.S. Painkara, Director, Directorate of Medical Education, Raipur is present along with record of departmental enquiry pursuant to order dated 10.04.2026. Further presence of said officer is hereby dispensed with.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Siddhant	